

MIL-T-17479G
AMENDMENT 1
5 January 1981

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

TRAILER, PLATFORM, WAREHOUSE

WOOD OR METAL PLATFORM, 6,000 POUND CAPACITY,

PNEUMATIC TIRES, FIFTH WHEEL STEER

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-T-17479G, dated 22 August 1977, and is approved for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

PAGE 2

2.1, under SPECIFICATIONS, FEDERAL, delete:

"PPP-C-650 - Crates, Wood, Open and Covered".

2.1, under SPECIFICATIONS, MILITARY add:

"MIL-C-52950 - Crates, Wood, Open and Covered".

2.1, under STANDARDS, FEDERAL, add:

"FED-STD-H28 - Screw - Thread Standards for Federal Standards".

PAGE 3

2.2, Delete NATIONAL BUREAU OF STANDARDS, without substitution.

PAGE 7

3.4.6.1, line 2, delete "Handbook H28." and substitute "FED-STD-H28".

PAGE 8

3.4.8.4, line 3, delete "to the center.....50 inches minimum." and substitute "from the center of the axle to the center of the lunette shall be 50 inches minimum."

FSC 3920

MIL-T-17479G
AMENDMENT 1

PAGE 9

3.5.2.2, line 4, delete "293.70" and substitute "393.70".

PAGE 19

5.2.1.2, line 8, delete "PPP-C-650" and substitute "MIL-C-52950".

Custodians:

Army - ME

Navy - SA

Preparing Activity:

Army - ME

Review Activity:

DLA - GS

Project 3920-0156

User Activities:

Navy - OS, AS

